See "Index to FAB Financial Statements" beginning on page F-1.

   The pro forma information, while helpful in illustrating the financial characteristics of the combined company under one set of
assumptions, does not reflect the opportunities to earn additional revenue and does not include certain assumptions as to cost savings and,
accordingly, does not attempt to predict or suggest future results. It also does not necessarily reflect what the historical results of the combined
company would have been had the companies been combined during these periods.

   The unaudited pro forma combined stockholders' equity and net income are qualified by the statements set forth under this caption and
should not be considered indicative of the market value of Pacific Premier's common stock or the actual or future results of operations of Pacific
Premier for any period. Actual results may be materially different than the pro forma information presented.

94

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

122

 Table of Contents

At September 30, 2012
Historical

Pacific Premier
Historical
FAB

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Footnote
Reference

Pro Forma
Combined

(Dollars in thousands)
Assets
Cash and due from banks $ 58,216 $ 17,364 $ (46,210) (1) $ 29,370
Federal funds sold 27 � � 27
Investment securities available for sale 114,250 204,351 � 318,601
Investment securities held to maturity � 109,506 5,626 (2) 115,132
FHLB sotck/Federal reserve Bank stock, at
cost   12,191 132 � 12,323
Loans held for sale, net 4,728 � � 4,728
Loans held for investment 859,373 18,808 (376) (3) 877,805
Allowance for loan losses (7,658) (202) 202 (4) (7,658)

Loans held for investment, net 851,715 18,606 (174) 870,147
Premises and equipment 10,067 65 � 10,132
Goodwill � � 3,609 (5) 3,609
Core deposit intangibles 2,703 � 1,527 (6) 4,230
Other assets 35,439 6,152 (751) (7) 40,840

Total assets $ 1,089,336 $ 356,176 $ (36,373) $ 1,409,139

Liabilities
Deposits $ 895,870 $ 305,475 $ � $ 1,201,345
Short term borrowings 47,000 2,851 � 49,851
Long term debt 38,810 � � 38,810
Other liabilities 7,770 1,996 � 9,766

Total liabilities 989,450 310,322 � 1,299,772
Stockholders' equity
Preferred stock � � � �
Common stock 103 9,901 (9,901) (8) 103
Additional paid in capital 76,414 11,108 (1,627) (9) 85,895
Retained earnings 22,011 16,707 (16,707) (8) 22,011
Accumulated other comprehensive income 1,358 8,138 (8,138) (8) 1,358

Total stockholders' equity 99,886 45,854 (36,373) 109,367

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 1,089,336 $ 356,176 $ (36,373) $ 1,409,139

The accompanying Notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Combined Financial Information.

95

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

123

Table of Contents

For the nine months ended September 30, 2012
Historical

Pacific Premier
Historical
FAB

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Footnote
Reference

Pro Forma
Combined

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Interest income $ 38,788 $ 7,395 $ (1,027) (10) $ 45,156
Interest expense 5,611 612 � 6,223

Net interest income 33,177 6,783 (1,027) 38,933
Provision for loan losses 145 (76) � 69

Net interest income after provision for
loan losses 33,032 6,859 (1,027) 38,864
Noninterest income 9,378 1,503 � (11) 10,881
Noninterest expense 22,877 4,598 115 (12) 27,590

Income before income tax expense 19,533 3,764 (1,141) 22,156
Income tax expense 7,568 � 1,049 (13) 8,617

Net income $ 11,965 $ 3,764 $ (2,190) $ 13,539

Per Common share
Net income�basic $ 1.16 $ 1.90 $ 1.17
Net income�diluted 1.12 1.84 1.13
Average common shares
Basic 10,332,223 1,980,229 (701,001) (14) 11,611,451
Diluted 10,709,822 2,048,092 (768,864) (14) 11,989,050

The accompanying Notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Combined Financial Information.

96

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

124

Table of Contents

For the year ended December 31, 2011
Historical

Pacific Premier
Historical
FAB

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Footnote
Reference

Pro Forma
Combined

(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Interest income $ 50,225 $ 9,550 $ (1,369) (10) $ 58,406
Interest expense 9,596 1,112 � 10,708

Net interest income 40,629 8,438 (1,369) 47,698
Provision for loan losses 3,255 216 � 3,471

Net interest income after provision for
loan losses 37,374 8,222 (1,369) 44,227
Noninterest income 6,513 1,356 � (11) 7,869
Noninterest expense 26,904 4,714 153 (12) 31,771

Income before income tax expense 16,983 4,864 (1,522) 20,325
Income tax expense 6,411 � 1,489 (13) 7,900

Net income $ 10,572 $ 4,864 $ (3,011) $ 12,425

Per Common share
Net income�basic $ 1.05 $ 2.46 $ 1.09
Net income�diluted 0.99 2.38 1.04
Average common shares
Basic 10,092,181 1,980,229 (701,001) (14) 11,371,409
Diluted 10,630,720 2,039,534 (760,306) (14) 11,909,948

The accompanying Notes are an integral part of the Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Combined Financial Information.

97

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

125

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

Note A�Basis of Presentation

   The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial information and explanatory notes show the impact on the historical